
Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 1,942 636 636 32.75%
08-040 Cooper Landing 397 141 141 35.52%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 1,115 396 396 35.52%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 1,255 385 385 30.68%
08-055 Hope 179 64 64 35.75%
08-060 Mackey Lake 2,366 670 670 28.32%
08-065 Moose Pass 387 138 138 35.66%
08-070 Nikiski 2,233 850 850 38.07%
08-075 Salamatof 2,524 900 900 35.66%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 2,247 771 771 34.31%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 2,399 878 878 36.60%
District 8 - Absentee 0 1,966 1966 N/A
District 8 - Early Voting 0 902 902 N/A
District 8  - Question 0 96 96 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 17,044 8,793 8,793 51.59%
State - Total 17,044 8,793 8,793 51.59%

State of Alaska
2022 GENERAL ELECTION

Statement of Votes Cast
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS
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U.S. Senator    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct Ch
es

br
o,

 P
at

ric
ia 

R.
(D

EM
) 

Ke
lle

y, 
Bu

zz
 A

.
(R

EP
) 

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 54 8.74% 16 2.59%
08-040 Cooper Landing 15 10.95% 0 0.00%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 14 3.64% 15 3.90%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 17 4.56% 10 2.68%
08-055 Hope 10 16.67% 0 0.00%
08-060 Mackey Lake 30 4.55% 19 2.88%
08-065 Moose Pass 13 9.85% 4 3.03%
08-070 Nikiski 29 3.49% 28 3.37%
08-075 Salamatof 25 2.81% 35 3.94%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 25 3.29% 23 3.03%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 15 1.74% 24 2.78%
District 8 - Absentee 138 7.07% 43 2.20%
District 8 - Early Voting 50 5.67% 21 2.38%
District 8  - Question 4 4.26% 8 8.51%

State of Alaska - Total 439 5.08% 246 2.85%
State - Total 439 5.08% 246 2.85%
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Precinct M
ur

ko
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in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 214 34.63% 332 53.72% 2 0.32% 618
08-040 Cooper Landing 62 45.26% 58 42.34% 2 1.46% 137
08-045 Funny River No. 1 77 20.00% 278 72.21% 1 0.26% 385
08-050 Funny River No. 2 80 21.45% 266 71.31% 0 0.00% 373
08-055 Hope 33 55.00% 17 28.33% 0 0.00% 60
08-060 Mackey Lake 137 20.76% 473 71.67% 1 0.15% 660
08-065 Moose Pass 53 40.15% 62 46.97% 0 0.00% 132
08-070 Nikiski 118 14.22% 654 78.80% 1 0.12% 830
08-075 Salamatof 156 17.55% 670 75.37% 3 0.34% 889
08-080 Sterling No. 1 158 20.82% 551 72.60% 2 0.26% 759
08-085 Sterling No. 2 141 16.32% 681 78.82% 3 0.35% 864
District 8 - Absentee 618 31.64% 1,098 56.22% 56 2.87% 1,953
District 8 - Early Voting 226 25.62% 577 65.42% 8 0.91% 882
District 8  - Question 13 13.83% 68 72.34% 1 1.06% 94

State of Alaska - Total 2,086 24.15% 5,785 66.99% 80 0.93% 8,636
State - Total 2,086 24.15% 5,785 66.99% 80 0.93% 8,636
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U.S. Representative    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct Be
gi

ch
, N

ick
(R

EP
) 

By
e, 

Ch
ris

(LI
B)

 

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 157 25.57% 12 1.95%
08-040 Cooper Landing 36 25.90% 1 0.72%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 111 29.06% 8 2.09%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 122 32.62% 10 2.67%
08-055 Hope 7 11.11% 2 3.17%
08-060 Mackey Lake 221 33.69% 13 1.98%
08-065 Moose Pass 23 17.16% 1 0.75%
08-070 Nikiski 301 36.98% 20 2.46%
08-075 Salamatof 318 36.34% 25 2.86%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 236 31.89% 11 1.49%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 272 32.08% 18 2.12%
District 8 - Absentee 479 24.46% 20 1.02%
District 8 - Early Voting 259 29.17% 8 0.90%
District 8  - Question 31 32.98% 4 4.26%

State of Alaska - Total 2,573 29.99% 153 1.78%
State - Total 2,573 29.99% 153 1.78%
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 177 28.83% 267 43.49% 1 0.16% 614
08-040 Cooper Landing 30 21.58% 72 51.80% 0 0.00% 139
08-045 Funny River No. 1 165 43.19% 96 25.13% 2 0.52% 382
08-050 Funny River No. 2 155 41.44% 87 23.26% 0 0.00% 374
08-055 Hope 11 17.46% 43 68.25% 0 0.00% 63
08-060 Mackey Lake 262 39.94% 159 24.24% 1 0.15% 656
08-065 Moose Pass 39 29.10% 71 52.99% 0 0.00% 134
08-070 Nikiski 353 43.37% 139 17.08% 1 0.12% 814
08-075 Salamatof 380 43.43% 150 17.14% 2 0.23% 875
08-080 Sterling No. 1 337 45.54% 156 21.08% 0 0.00% 740
08-085 Sterling No. 2 401 47.29% 157 18.51% 0 0.00% 848
District 8 - Absentee 684 34.93% 723 36.93% 52 2.66% 1,958
District 8 - Early Voting 341 38.40% 276 31.08% 4 0.45% 888
District 8  - Question 41 43.62% 14 14.89% 4 4.26% 94

State of Alaska - Total 3,376 39.35% 2,410 28.09% 67 0.78% 8,579
State - Total 3,376 39.35% 2,410 28.09% 67 0.78% 8,579
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Governor / Lieutenant Governor    

Precinct Tim
es
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ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct Du
nl

ea
vy

/D
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) 
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/C
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k
(D

EM
) 

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 338 54.08% 153 24.48%
08-040 Cooper Landing 62 44.29% 33 23.57%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 260 66.67% 49 12.56%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 280 73.30% 50 13.09%
08-055 Hope 22 34.38% 26 40.63%
08-060 Mackey Lake 463 69.73% 73 10.99%
08-065 Moose Pass 62 45.26% 45 32.85%
08-070 Nikiski 584 69.94% 72 8.62%
08-075 Salamatof 620 69.43% 80 8.96%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 533 69.95% 68 8.92%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 636 72.77% 64 7.32%
District 8 - Absentee 1,110 56.66% 428 21.85%
District 8 - Early Voting 563 62.98% 145 16.22%
District 8  - Question 64 68.09% 5 5.32%

State of Alaska - Total 5,597 64.24% 1,291 14.82%
State - Total 5,597 64.24% 1,291 14.82%
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 40 6.40% 93 14.88% 1 0.16% 625
08-040 Cooper Landing 8 5.71% 37 26.43% 0 0.00% 140
08-045 Funny River No. 1 46 11.79% 34 8.72% 1 0.26% 390
08-050 Funny River No. 2 28 7.33% 22 5.76% 2 0.52% 382
08-055 Hope 1 1.56% 15 23.44% 0 0.00% 64
08-060 Mackey Lake 71 10.69% 54 8.13% 3 0.45% 664
08-065 Moose Pass 10 7.30% 20 14.60% 0 0.00% 137
08-070 Nikiski 119 14.25% 60 7.19% 0 0.00% 835
08-075 Salamatof 119 13.33% 72 8.06% 2 0.22% 893
08-080 Sterling No. 1 92 12.07% 67 8.79% 2 0.26% 762
08-085 Sterling No. 2 110 12.59% 62 7.09% 2 0.23% 874
District 8 - Absentee 144 7.35% 271 13.83% 6 0.31% 1,959
District 8 - Early Voting 74 8.28% 108 12.08% 4 0.45% 894
District 8  - Question 15 15.96% 10 10.64% 0 0.00% 94

State of Alaska - Total 877 10.07% 925 10.62% 23 0.26% 8,713
State - Total 877 10.07% 925 10.62% 23 0.26% 8,713
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Senate District D    

Precinct Tim
es
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gi
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d 
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rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct Ba
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k, 

Tu
ck

er
m
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EP
) 

Bj
or

km
an

, J
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se
 J.

(R
EP

) 

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 205 36.67% 230 41.14%
08-040 Cooper Landing 26 20.80% 75 60.00%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 152 41.87% 170 46.83%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 154 42.90% 159 44.29%
08-055 Hope 17 29.31% 13 22.41%
08-060 Mackey Lake 265 41.73% 297 46.77%
08-065 Moose Pass 31 24.41% 76 59.84%
08-070 Nikiski 297 36.44% 455 55.83%
08-075 Salamatof 297 33.98% 496 56.75%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 321 44.52% 321 44.52%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 420 51.47% 321 39.34%
District 8 - Absentee 745 40.80% 738 40.42%
District 8 - Early Voting 359 43.46% 340 41.16%
District 8  - Question 18 36.73% 22 44.90%

State of Alaska - Total 3,307 40.56% 3,713 45.54%
State - Total 3,307 40.56% 3,713 45.54%
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 120 21.47% 4 0.72% 559
08-040 Cooper Landing 22 17.60% 2 1.60% 125
08-045 Funny River No. 1 39 10.74% 2 0.55% 363
08-050 Funny River No. 2 42 11.70% 4 1.11% 359
08-055 Hope 27 46.55% 1 1.72% 58
08-060 Mackey Lake 71 11.18% 2 0.31% 635
08-065 Moose Pass 20 15.75% 0 0.00% 127
08-070 Nikiski 61 7.48% 2 0.25% 815
08-075 Salamatof 77 8.81% 4 0.46% 874
08-080 Sterling No. 1 75 10.40% 4 0.55% 721
08-085 Sterling No. 2 72 8.82% 3 0.37% 816
District 8 - Absentee 285 15.61% 58 3.18% 1,826
District 8 - Early Voting 117 14.16% 10 1.21% 826
District 8  - Question 9 18.37% 0 0.00% 49

State of Alaska - Total 1,037 12.72% 96 1.18% 8,153
State - Total 1,037 12.72% 96 1.18% 8,153
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House District 8    

Precinct Tim
es
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Re
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ste
re

d 
Vo
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rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct Ca
rp

en
te

r, 
Be

n
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EP
) 

W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 458 95.82% 20 4.18% 478
08-040 Cooper Landing 92 92.00% 8 8.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 326 98.19% 6 1.81% 332
08-050 Funny River No. 2 314 98.43% 5 1.57% 319
08-055 Hope 39 88.64% 5 11.36% 44
08-060 Mackey Lake 535 98.17% 10 1.83% 545
08-065 Moose Pass 91 92.86% 7 7.14% 98
08-070 Nikiski 738 97.75% 17 2.25% 755
08-075 Salamatof 786 96.09% 32 3.91% 818
08-080 Sterling No. 1 637 97.25% 18 2.75% 655
08-085 Sterling No. 2 745 98.41% 12 1.59% 757
District 8 - Absentee 1,413 94.64% 80 5.36% 1,493
District 8 - Early Voting 705 96.84% 23 3.16% 728
District 8  - Question 28 100.00% 0 0.00% 28

State of Alaska - Total 6,907 96.60% 243 3.40% 7,150
State - Total 6,907 96.60% 243 3.40% 7,150
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BM#1 Constitutional Convention    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 199 32.73% 409 67.27% 608
08-040 Cooper Landing 37 27.01% 100 72.99% 137
08-045 Funny River No. 1 151 39.43% 232 60.57% 383
08-050 Funny River No. 2 167 45.75% 198 54.25% 365
08-055 Hope 12 19.35% 50 80.65% 62
08-060 Mackey Lake 246 39.55% 376 60.45% 622
08-065 Moose Pass 35 25.74% 101 74.26% 136
08-070 Nikiski 413 51.18% 394 48.82% 807
08-075 Salamatof 393 45.43% 472 54.57% 865
08-080 Sterling No. 1 305 41.16% 436 58.84% 741
08-085 Sterling No. 2 373 44.04% 474 55.96% 847
District 8 - Absentee 596 31.55% 1,293 68.45% 1,889
District 8 - Early Voting 307 35.25% 564 64.75% 871
District 8  - Question 45 51.72% 42 48.28% 87

State of Alaska - Total 3,279 38.94% 5,141 61.06% 8,420
State - Total 3,279 38.94% 5,141 61.06% 8,420
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Court of Appeals - Harbison    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 258 54.66% 214 45.34% 472
08-040 Cooper Landing 56 55.45% 45 44.55% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 132 40.99% 190 59.01% 322
08-050 Funny River No. 2 109 37.07% 185 62.93% 294
08-055 Hope 33 68.75% 15 31.25% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 247 48.72% 260 51.28% 507
08-065 Moose Pass 63 61.76% 39 38.24% 102
08-070 Nikiski 235 35.44% 428 64.56% 663
08-075 Salamatof 256 34.64% 483 65.36% 739
08-080 Sterling No. 1 268 43.58% 347 56.42% 615
08-085 Sterling No. 2 257 36.87% 440 63.13% 697
District 8 - Absentee 852 58.48% 605 41.52% 1,457
District 8 - Early Voting 329 49.55% 335 50.45% 664
District 8  - Question 23 32.86% 47 67.14% 70

State of Alaska - Total 3,118 46.19% 3,633 53.81% 6,751
State - Total 3,118 46.19% 3,633 53.81% 6,751
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Superior Court JD3 - Cagle    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 245 52.24% 224 47.76% 469
08-040 Cooper Landing 55 53.92% 47 46.08% 102
08-045 Funny River No. 1 125 39.31% 193 60.69% 318
08-050 Funny River No. 2 108 36.86% 185 63.14% 293
08-055 Hope 29 61.70% 18 38.30% 47
08-060 Mackey Lake 228 45.78% 270 54.22% 498
08-065 Moose Pass 55 56.12% 43 43.88% 98
08-070 Nikiski 229 34.86% 428 65.14% 657
08-075 Salamatof 262 35.60% 474 64.40% 736
08-080 Sterling No. 1 243 40.03% 364 59.97% 607
08-085 Sterling No. 2 238 34.44% 453 65.56% 691
District 8 - Absentee 787 55.07% 642 44.93% 1,429
District 8 - Early Voting 308 47.24% 344 52.76% 652
District 8  - Question 23 33.33% 46 66.67% 69

State of Alaska - Total 2,935 44.03% 3,731 55.97% 6,666
State - Total 2,935 44.03% 3,731 55.97% 6,666
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Superior Court JD3 - Easter    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 249 53.55% 216 46.45% 465
08-040 Cooper Landing 59 57.28% 44 42.72% 103
08-045 Funny River No. 1 128 40.13% 191 59.87% 319
08-050 Funny River No. 2 109 37.07% 185 62.93% 294
08-055 Hope 35 72.92% 13 27.08% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 226 45.66% 269 54.34% 495
08-065 Moose Pass 57 58.76% 40 41.24% 97
08-070 Nikiski 220 33.79% 431 66.21% 651
08-075 Salamatof 269 36.80% 462 63.20% 731
08-080 Sterling No. 1 262 43.31% 343 56.69% 605
08-085 Sterling No. 2 236 34.40% 450 65.60% 686
District 8 - Absentee 847 58.86% 592 41.14% 1,439
District 8 - Early Voting 312 47.93% 339 52.07% 651
District 8  - Question 23 33.82% 45 66.18% 68

State of Alaska - Total 3,032 45.58% 3,620 54.42% 6,652
State - Total 3,032 45.58% 3,620 54.42% 6,652
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Superior Court JD3 - Gandbhir    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 235 50.76% 228 49.24% 463
08-040 Cooper Landing 52 52.00% 48 48.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 119 37.66% 197 62.34% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 99 34.02% 192 65.98% 291
08-055 Hope 34 68.00% 16 32.00% 50
08-060 Mackey Lake 216 43.81% 277 56.19% 493
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 212 32.42% 442 67.58% 654
08-075 Salamatof 249 34.06% 482 65.94% 731
08-080 Sterling No. 1 245 40.63% 358 59.37% 603
08-085 Sterling No. 2 219 31.88% 468 68.12% 687
District 8 - Absentee 791 55.47% 635 44.53% 1,426
District 8 - Early Voting 294 45.37% 354 54.63% 648
District 8  - Question 23 33.82% 45 66.18% 68

State of Alaska - Total 2,841 42.87% 3,786 57.13% 6,627
State - Total 2,841 42.87% 3,786 57.13% 6,627

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 15 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Garton    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 243 52.60% 219 47.40% 462
08-040 Cooper Landing 60 59.41% 41 40.59% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 127 40.06% 190 59.94% 317
08-050 Funny River No. 2 102 35.17% 188 64.83% 290
08-055 Hope 33 68.75% 15 31.25% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 220 44.81% 271 55.19% 491
08-065 Moose Pass 56 57.73% 41 42.27% 97
08-070 Nikiski 216 33.08% 437 66.92% 653
08-075 Salamatof 257 35.25% 472 64.75% 729
08-080 Sterling No. 1 262 43.59% 339 56.41% 601
08-085 Sterling No. 2 235 34.26% 451 65.74% 686
District 8 - Absentee 827 57.95% 600 42.05% 1,427
District 8 - Early Voting 307 47.30% 342 52.70% 649
District 8  - Question 19 27.94% 49 72.06% 68

State of Alaska - Total 2,964 44.78% 3,655 55.22% 6,619
State - Total 2,964 44.78% 3,655 55.22% 6,619

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 16 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Gist    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 250 54.11% 212 45.89% 462
08-040 Cooper Landing 53 52.48% 48 47.52% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 122 38.36% 196 61.64% 318
08-050 Funny River No. 2 103 35.15% 190 64.85% 293
08-055 Hope 28 58.33% 20 41.67% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 226 45.47% 271 54.53% 497
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 225 34.40% 429 65.60% 654
08-075 Salamatof 276 37.50% 460 62.50% 736
08-080 Sterling No. 1 257 42.62% 346 57.38% 603
08-085 Sterling No. 2 255 36.90% 436 63.10% 691
District 8 - Absentee 810 56.17% 632 43.83% 1,442
District 8 - Early Voting 305 46.92% 345 53.08% 650
District 8  - Question 24 35.29% 44 64.71% 68

State of Alaska - Total 2,987 44.85% 3,673 55.15% 6,660
State - Total 2,987 44.85% 3,673 55.15% 6,660

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 17 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Joanis    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 245 52.92% 218 47.08% 463
08-040 Cooper Landing 56 54.90% 46 45.10% 102
08-045 Funny River No. 1 134 42.01% 185 57.99% 319
08-050 Funny River No. 2 109 37.33% 183 62.67% 292
08-055 Hope 30 62.50% 18 37.50% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 228 45.97% 268 54.03% 496
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 236 36.03% 419 63.97% 655
08-075 Salamatof 279 37.75% 460 62.25% 739
08-080 Sterling No. 1 265 43.95% 338 56.05% 603
08-085 Sterling No. 2 267 38.58% 425 61.42% 692
District 8 - Absentee 839 58.10% 605 41.90% 1,444
District 8 - Early Voting 308 47.38% 342 52.62% 650
District 8  - Question 27 38.57% 43 61.43% 70

State of Alaska - Total 3,076 46.12% 3,594 53.88% 6,670
State - Total 3,076 46.12% 3,594 53.88% 6,670

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 18 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Kristiansen    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 246 52.79% 220 47.21% 466
08-040 Cooper Landing 54 53.47% 47 46.53% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 115 36.39% 201 63.61% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 103 35.40% 188 64.60% 291
08-055 Hope 33 68.75% 15 31.25% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 217 44.20% 274 55.80% 491
08-065 Moose Pass 54 55.67% 43 44.33% 97
08-070 Nikiski 223 34.31% 427 65.69% 650
08-075 Salamatof 258 35.64% 466 64.36% 724
08-080 Sterling No. 1 244 40.67% 356 59.33% 600
08-085 Sterling No. 2 232 33.72% 456 66.28% 688
District 8 - Absentee 749 52.75% 671 47.25% 1,420
District 8 - Early Voting 302 46.39% 349 53.61% 651
District 8  - Question 23 33.82% 45 66.18% 68

State of Alaska - Total 2,853 43.16% 3,758 56.84% 6,611
State - Total 2,853 43.16% 3,758 56.84% 6,611

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 19 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Matthews    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 250 54.23% 211 45.77% 461
08-040 Cooper Landing 57 57.00% 43 43.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 133 42.22% 182 57.78% 315
08-050 Funny River No. 2 107 37.02% 182 62.98% 289
08-055 Hope 41 77.36% 12 22.64% 53
08-060 Mackey Lake 224 45.62% 267 54.38% 491
08-065 Moose Pass 57 58.16% 41 41.84% 98
08-070 Nikiski 220 33.85% 430 66.15% 650
08-075 Salamatof 273 37.45% 456 62.55% 729
08-080 Sterling No. 1 245 40.90% 354 59.10% 599
08-085 Sterling No. 2 250 36.44% 436 63.56% 686
District 8 - Absentee 826 57.88% 601 42.12% 1,427
District 8 - Early Voting 307 47.60% 338 52.40% 645
District 8  - Question 23 34.85% 43 65.15% 66

State of Alaska - Total 3,013 45.59% 3,596 54.41% 6,609
State - Total 3,013 45.59% 3,596 54.41% 6,609

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 20 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Peterson    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 251 54.21% 212 45.79% 463
08-040 Cooper Landing 68 63.55% 39 36.45% 107
08-045 Funny River No. 1 126 39.75% 191 60.25% 317
08-050 Funny River No. 2 107 37.02% 182 62.98% 289
08-055 Hope 31 65.96% 16 34.04% 47
08-060 Mackey Lake 216 44.35% 271 55.65% 487
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.08% 45 45.92% 98
08-070 Nikiski 228 35.08% 422 64.92% 650
08-075 Salamatof 258 35.83% 462 64.17% 720
08-080 Sterling No. 1 257 42.83% 343 57.17% 600
08-085 Sterling No. 2 250 36.87% 428 63.13% 678
District 8 - Absentee 823 58.20% 591 41.80% 1,414
District 8 - Early Voting 308 47.75% 337 52.25% 645
District 8  - Question 25 37.88% 41 62.12% 66

State of Alaska - Total 3,001 45.60% 3,580 54.40% 6,581
State - Total 3,001 45.60% 3,580 54.40% 6,581

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 21 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Ramgren    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 236 51.19% 225 48.81% 461
08-040 Cooper Landing 54 53.47% 47 46.53% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 122 38.61% 194 61.39% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 98 34.27% 188 65.73% 286
08-055 Hope 29 60.42% 19 39.58% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 205 42.36% 279 57.64% 484
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 218 33.49% 433 66.51% 651
08-075 Salamatof 251 35.10% 464 64.90% 715
08-080 Sterling No. 1 246 41.62% 345 58.38% 591
08-085 Sterling No. 2 239 35.10% 442 64.90% 681
District 8 - Absentee 769 54.46% 643 45.54% 1,412
District 8 - Early Voting 292 45.91% 344 54.09% 636
District 8  - Question 21 32.31% 44 67.69% 65

State of Alaska - Total 2,833 43.29% 3,711 56.71% 6,544
State - Total 2,833 43.29% 3,711 56.71% 6,544

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 22 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Saxby    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 238 51.97% 220 48.03% 458
08-040 Cooper Landing 50 49.50% 51 50.50% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 119 37.66% 197 62.34% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 104 35.99% 185 64.01% 289
08-055 Hope 28 58.33% 20 41.67% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 210 42.94% 279 57.06% 489
08-065 Moose Pass 52 54.17% 44 45.83% 96
08-070 Nikiski 223 34.31% 427 65.69% 650
08-075 Salamatof 262 36.04% 465 63.96% 727
08-080 Sterling No. 1 251 42.04% 346 57.96% 597
08-085 Sterling No. 2 253 36.93% 432 63.07% 685
District 8 - Absentee 771 54.64% 640 45.36% 1,411
District 8 - Early Voting 306 47.52% 338 52.48% 644
District 8  - Question 23 34.85% 43 65.15% 66

State of Alaska - Total 2,890 43.94% 3,687 56.06% 6,577
State - Total 2,890 43.94% 3,687 56.06% 6,577

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 23 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Stohler    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 251 54.57% 209 45.43% 460
08-040 Cooper Landing 57 57.00% 43 43.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 123 39.05% 192 60.95% 315
08-050 Funny River No. 2 99 34.26% 190 65.74% 289
08-055 Hope 34 70.83% 14 29.17% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 215 44.24% 271 55.76% 486
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 215 33.18% 433 66.82% 648
08-075 Salamatof 244 33.80% 478 66.20% 722
08-080 Sterling No. 1 245 40.97% 353 59.03% 598
08-085 Sterling No. 2 231 34.02% 448 65.98% 679
District 8 - Absentee 778 54.75% 643 45.25% 1,421
District 8 - Early Voting 312 48.75% 328 51.25% 640
District 8  - Question 20 30.30% 46 69.70% 66

State of Alaska - Total 2,877 43.80% 3,692 56.20% 6,569
State - Total 2,877 43.80% 3,692 56.20% 6,569

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 24 of 31



Superior Court JD3 - Wallace    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 253 55.48% 203 44.52% 456
08-040 Cooper Landing 54 54.55% 45 45.45% 99
08-045 Funny River No. 1 124 39.37% 191 60.63% 315
08-050 Funny River No. 2 107 37.68% 177 62.32% 284
08-055 Hope 29 60.42% 19 39.58% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 216 44.54% 269 55.46% 485
08-065 Moose Pass 54 55.67% 43 44.33% 97
08-070 Nikiski 234 36.06% 415 63.94% 649
08-075 Salamatof 268 37.43% 448 62.57% 716
08-080 Sterling No. 1 252 42.28% 344 57.72% 596
08-085 Sterling No. 2 245 36.35% 429 63.65% 674
District 8 - Absentee 831 58.73% 584 41.27% 1,415
District 8 - Early Voting 304 47.28% 339 52.72% 643
District 8  - Question 25 37.88% 41 62.12% 66

State of Alaska - Total 2,996 45.79% 3,547 54.21% 6,543
State - Total 2,996 45.79% 3,547 54.21% 6,543

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 25 of 31



District Court JD3 - Chung    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 249 54.13% 211 45.87% 460
08-040 Cooper Landing 58 58.00% 42 42.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 124 39.24% 192 60.76% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 109 37.46% 182 62.54% 291
08-055 Hope 37 75.51% 12 24.49% 49
08-060 Mackey Lake 213 43.47% 277 56.53% 490
08-065 Moose Pass 57 58.16% 41 41.84% 98
08-070 Nikiski 222 34.15% 428 65.85% 650
08-075 Salamatof 258 35.49% 469 64.51% 727
08-080 Sterling No. 1 249 41.64% 349 58.36% 598
08-085 Sterling No. 2 231 34.02% 448 65.98% 679
District 8 - Absentee 810 56.72% 618 43.28% 1,428
District 8 - Early Voting 305 47.21% 341 52.79% 646
District 8  - Question 21 31.82% 45 68.18% 66

State of Alaska - Total 2,943 44.60% 3,655 55.40% 6,598
State - Total 2,943 44.60% 3,655 55.40% 6,598

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 26 of 31



District Court JD3 - Clark    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 254 55.82% 201 44.18% 455
08-040 Cooper Landing 57 56.44% 44 43.56% 101
08-045 Funny River No. 1 132 41.77% 184 58.23% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 111 38.54% 177 61.46% 288
08-055 Hope 28 59.57% 19 40.43% 47
08-060 Mackey Lake 225 46.11% 263 53.89% 488
08-065 Moose Pass 52 53.61% 45 46.39% 97
08-070 Nikiski 233 35.96% 415 64.04% 648
08-075 Salamatof 283 39.03% 442 60.97% 725
08-080 Sterling No. 1 270 45.30% 326 54.70% 596
08-085 Sterling No. 2 258 38.17% 418 61.83% 676
District 8 - Absentee 861 60.63% 559 39.37% 1,420
District 8 - Early Voting 314 48.61% 332 51.39% 646
District 8  - Question 20 31.25% 44 68.75% 64

State of Alaska - Total 3,098 47.18% 3,469 52.82% 6,567
State - Total 3,098 47.18% 3,469 52.82% 6,567

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 27 of 31



District Court JD3 - Fallon    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 245 53.61% 212 46.39% 457
08-040 Cooper Landing 53 53.00% 47 47.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 130 40.37% 192 59.63% 322
08-050 Funny River No. 2 112 38.49% 179 61.51% 291
08-055 Hope 29 60.42% 19 39.58% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 231 46.76% 263 53.24% 494
08-065 Moose Pass 53 54.64% 44 45.36% 97
08-070 Nikiski 235 36.10% 416 63.90% 651
08-075 Salamatof 273 37.19% 461 62.81% 734
08-080 Sterling No. 1 262 43.52% 340 56.48% 602
08-085 Sterling No. 2 258 37.83% 424 62.17% 682
District 8 - Absentee 808 56.50% 622 43.50% 1,430
District 8 - Early Voting 313 48.45% 333 51.55% 646
District 8  - Question 21 31.34% 46 68.66% 67

State of Alaska - Total 3,023 45.66% 3,598 54.34% 6,621
State - Total 3,023 45.66% 3,598 54.34% 6,621

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 28 of 31



District Court JD3 - Jamgochian    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 240 52.29% 219 47.71% 459
08-040 Cooper Landing 56 56.57% 43 43.43% 99
08-045 Funny River No. 1 119 37.66% 197 62.34% 316
08-050 Funny River No. 2 105 36.71% 181 63.29% 286
08-055 Hope 31 64.58% 17 35.42% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 211 43.33% 276 56.67% 487
08-065 Moose Pass 49 50.52% 48 49.48% 97
08-070 Nikiski 223 34.25% 428 65.75% 651
08-075 Salamatof 254 35.13% 469 64.87% 723
08-080 Sterling No. 1 251 42.18% 344 57.82% 595
08-085 Sterling No. 2 251 36.91% 429 63.09% 680
District 8 - Absentee 773 54.71% 640 45.29% 1,413
District 8 - Early Voting 301 46.67% 344 53.33% 645
District 8  - Question 22 33.33% 44 66.67% 66

State of Alaska - Total 2,886 43.96% 3,679 56.04% 6,565
State - Total 2,886 43.96% 3,679 56.04% 6,565

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 29 of 31



District Court JD3 - Nesbett    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 251 55.53% 201 44.47% 452
08-040 Cooper Landing 56 58.33% 40 41.67% 96
08-045 Funny River No. 1 131 42.26% 179 57.74% 310
08-050 Funny River No. 2 113 39.51% 173 60.49% 286
08-055 Hope 32 66.67% 16 33.33% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 227 46.71% 259 53.29% 486
08-065 Moose Pass 54 58.70% 38 41.30% 92
08-070 Nikiski 236 36.70% 407 63.30% 643
08-075 Salamatof 293 40.36% 433 59.64% 726
08-080 Sterling No. 1 259 43.53% 336 56.47% 595
08-085 Sterling No. 2 251 37.13% 425 62.87% 676
District 8 - Absentee 866 61.12% 551 38.88% 1,417
District 8 - Early Voting 317 49.07% 329 50.93% 646
District 8  - Question 23 34.85% 43 65.15% 66

State of Alaska - Total 3,109 47.55% 3,430 52.45% 6,539
State - Total 3,109 47.55% 3,430 52.45% 6,539

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 30 of 31



District Court JD3 - Traini    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 636 1,942
08-040 Cooper Landing 141 397
08-045 Funny River No. 1 396 1,115
08-050 Funny River No. 2 385 1,255
08-055 Hope 64 179
08-060 Mackey Lake 670 2,366
08-065 Moose Pass 138 387
08-070 Nikiski 850 2,233
08-075 Salamatof 900 2,524
08-080 Sterling No. 1 771 2,247
08-085 Sterling No. 2 878 2,399
District 8 - Absentee 1,966 0
District 8 - Early Voting 902 0
District 8  - Question 96 0

State of Alaska - Total 8,793 17,044
State - Total 8,793 17,044

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 241 53.56% 209 46.44% 450
08-040 Cooper Landing 59 60.82% 38 39.18% 97
08-045 Funny River No. 1 129 41.61% 181 58.39% 310
08-050 Funny River No. 2 109 37.98% 178 62.02% 287
08-055 Hope 33 68.75% 15 31.25% 48
08-060 Mackey Lake 224 46.19% 261 53.81% 485
08-065 Moose Pass 51 55.43% 41 44.57% 92
08-070 Nikiski 230 35.88% 411 64.12% 641
08-075 Salamatof 286 39.56% 437 60.44% 723
08-080 Sterling No. 1 256 43.17% 337 56.83% 593
08-085 Sterling No. 2 255 37.56% 424 62.44% 679
District 8 - Absentee 842 59.93% 563 40.07% 1,405
District 8 - Early Voting 310 48.29% 332 51.71% 642
District 8  - Question 20 30.30% 46 69.70% 66

State of Alaska - Total 3,045 46.72% 3,473 53.28% 6,518
State - Total 3,045 46.72% 3,473 53.28% 6,518

11/30/2022 2:05:21 PMPage: 31 of 31


